August 30
September 4

September 13

September 20

September 28

October 2
October 11

October 18

October 25

November 8

November 15

** Conference Games

2025 Football Schedule

@ Kentucky Christian University

@ Carson Newman

@ Union Commonwealth University
@ Apprentice School**

USC Club
Youth Day
Congaree River Classic

@ University Virginia Lynchburg
@ University of Virginia Wise

Barber Scotia College**
Homecoming

Clayton State University**
Military Appreciation Day

Central International College
Bible Belt Bowl (Myrtle Beach)

NSAC CHAMPIONSHIP

12:00 PM

6:00 PM

4:00 PM

1:00 PM

3:00 PM

6:00 PM

3:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:00 PM

TBA

TBA

NAIA

NCAA I

NAIA

USCAA

NCFA

NCCAA

NCAA I

NSAC

NSCA

NSCA

NSCA



