

2025 Football Schedule

August 30	@ Kentucky Christian University	12:00 PM	NAIA
September 4	@ Carson Newman	6:00 PM	NCAA II
September 13	@ Union Commonwealth University	4:00 PM	NAIA
September 20	@ Apprentice School**	1:00 PM	USCAA
September 28	USC Club Youth Day Congaree River Classic	3:00 PM	NCFA
October 2	@ University Virginia Lynchburg	6:00 PM	NCCAA
October 11	@ University of Virginia Wise	3:00 PM	NCAA II
October 18	Barber Scotia College** Homecoming	1:00 PM	NSAC
October 25	Clayton State University** Military Appreciation Day	1:00 PM	NSCA
November 8	Central International College Bible Belt Bowl (Myrtle Beach)	ТВА	NSCA
November 15	NSAC CHAMPIONSHIP	ТВА	NSCA

^{**} Conference Games

